Beko plc 3rd October – 5th December 2019 3 months Finish Promotion - Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Finish Promotion (the "Promotion") is offered by Beko plc. (the "Promoter"), a company registered in England and Wales with registered office at Beko House, 1 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Herts, WD18 8QU, company registration number 02415778, in conjunction with RB UK Hygiene Home Commercial Limited ("RB UK"), a company registered in England and Wales, under company registration number 11284867, with its registered office at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3UH.
- 2. This Finish Promotion (the "**Promotion**") entitles a three (3) months' supply of Finish Quantum products (the "**Finish Products**") specifically:
 - 1 DOY pack of 65 Finish Quantum Ultimate Tablets Lemon;
 - 1 x 1kg Bag of Salt
 - 400ml of Finish Rinse Aid Regular
 - 250ml of Finish Dishwasher Cleaner Lemon
- 3. *The Promotion is open to consumers who have purchased any qualifying "Beko" dishwasher model in participating stores and on participating retailer websites between 00:01 UK time, 3rd October 2019 and 23:59 UK time 5th December 2019 inclusive.
- 4. This is a consumer only Promotion and shall not apply to purchases of graded, seconds, replacements and imperfect products or to trade/contract sales.
- 5. The Promotion is open to UK, Channel Island and Isle of Man residents only and aged 18+. Employees and/or relatives of the Promoter and Retailers running this promotion are prohibited from taking part in this Promotion.
- 6. To claim the Finish Products, Participants must submit their request (according to the instructions below) no later than two (2) weeks after their purchase or before midnight on 19th December 2019 whichever is earliest by one of the following methods:
 - I. Visit www.beko.co.uk/finishclaim to complete an online redemption form and upload the purchase receipt.

All claims must be received within two weeks after purchase or before midnight on 19th December 2019, whatever is earliest.

- 7. Claimants should allow up to twenty-eight (28) days for delivery of their Finish Products from date of receipt of their redemption form. Only one entry allowed per household and only one (1) attempt at delivery will be made.
- 8. Delivery will be to the address provided on the claim form. However, to the extent a Qualifying Participant has submitted an incorrect or invalid address and post code, RB UK does not accept any liability for the Qualifying Participants' failure to receive the Finish Products.
- RB UK does not accept any liability for the Finish Products being lost or damaged during delivery provided it can prove that it sent the Finish Products by registered address to the postal address provided by the Qualifying Participant.

- 10. This offer is subject to availability. The Promoter and RB UK each reserves the right to provide a substitute product of equivalent or higher value in the unlikely event of unavailability of the product.
- 11. Note that the product is non-transferable, and no cash alternative shall be offered.
- 12. The Promoter and RB UK each accepts no responsibility for any entries that are incomplete, illegible, corrupted, lost, damaged, delayed or fail to reach them during the term of the Promotion.
- 13. The Promoter and RB UK each reserves the right to reject those entries which do not comply with these terms and conditions or are fraudulent or invalid.
- 14. The Promoter and RB UK each reserves the right to amend, extend or withdraw the Promotion at any time due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control.
- 15. The Promoter and RB UK shall not be liable for any interruption to the Promotion due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right, acting reasonably and in accordance with all relevant legislation and codes of practice, to vary these terms and conditions, at any time.
- 17. By participating in this promotion, you are accepting these Terms and Conditions.
- 18. This Promotion is governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- 19. The Promoter and RB UK each reserves the right to investigate and undertake all such action, as is reasonable, to protect itself against fraudulent or invalid entries.

20. Data Protection:

Your personal data provided by the completion of the claim form shall be held by the Promoter and/or RB UK as independent data controllers.

- a. Your personal data provided by the completion of the claim form shall be processed by the Promoter and/or RB UK for the purposes of organising the Promotion and delivery (via a third-party logistics provider called Trojan) of the Finish Products to you using the personal data provided by you during your entry into the Promotion.
- b. The Promoter and RB UK respect your privacy rights and will only process your personal data to the extent and for the time necessary to administer the Promotion.
- c. For further information on the purposes for and legal basis on which your personal data shall be processed by the Promoter and the RB UK, and your rights in relation to the processing of your personal data, please see the Reckitt Benckiser Global Privacy Notice available at https://www.rb.com/privacy-policy/. Or the Beko PLC privacy and cookie policy at https://www.bekoplc.com/privacy/.
- 21. If you have any questions or comments regarding the Promotion or the RB UK's and Beko PLC's Privacy Policies, or you would like to exercise your right in relation to your personal data, please contact the RBUK at Europe.ConsumerRelations@rb.com and Beko PLC at data.protection@beko.co.uk.